B3 1i2019

FEg

z

FIP

LSQT

Box di fine corsa 1/4 di giro
Limit Switch Box Quarter Turn
Boite de fin de course 1/4 de tour
Schaltschrank Endschalter
1/4 Drehung

Wsualizza “struzioni Wene irstructions

FIP Formatura Iniezione Polimeri
ita, 16

Fax +:

nfo fip@Ealia
wwwﬂpnetcom

INTRODUZIONE
Le presert istruzioni devoro essere le~e prima dell“ns-allaz one el messa
in serviz o al fne di evizare darni a cose o oericali alle sersane.

SIMBOLI
In quesse istruziani per I'uso, vergano impiegase le sequentiillustrzzioni
come simaoli ¢ zvwerimento e di ‘ndicaziore:

INDICAZIONE

= Questo simba o segralz "ndicazione che ins-allasoreigestore deve
paricolanmenta nsserare.
ATTENZIGNE!
(uest simba o si rfer'sce a operazioni e istruzioni che devoro essere
pracisamente esage'te, al fne di evicare darni o distruzioni cel dispositive.

PERICOLO!
(uest simba o si rfer'sce 2 operazioni e istruzioni, che cevong essere
pracisamanta esaqu te, al fne di evizae per'co ” alle persone.

TRASPORTO E IMMAGAZZINAMENTO

Il box ron deve suare urti o cedute che potrebhero areg udicare a resistenza
strutteiale delle oarti. || ook deve essere scaccana i smbienti cor |z temperatura
compress tra—"0° e 50°C, & nan deve essere sottoonsta ad iragg amento UV

DATI TECNICI
PRIMA DI INSTALLARE IL BOX LEGGERE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI

Par ev'tare il “erimento, Iz morte o canr’ importanti ac oggett, eggere e
sequire tume le istiuzior di sicLrezza presenti in cuesto manuale.

CONSERVARE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI
TENSIONE PERICOLOSA

Secllegare 'z ‘rrertazione elettrica primz di aperare sull apparecchiztura.

ATTENZIONE! NON RIMUOVERE IL COPERCHIO QUANDG L'APPA-
RECCHIO E' SOTTO TENSIONE.
lvon superare e limizazior” di utilizzo degli switch. | suneramerra de’ limiti
pLi czusare darni all’ asparecch'o. | grado di proezione, dipende dal pressacavn
e cal rretoda di ceblaggio usato.
Limit switch biox per usa st valvole a quzrto ¢ giro (907 di rotzziore).
Sequire la segLerte proceduia o'ra di mettere in seryzio I'LS0

I-= TARATURA DEI MICROSWITCH E ALLINEAMENTO INDICATORI.
Sallevare il o occo di sicurezza (18] e runtare in serso antioario © coperchio {1},
oundi rrruoverln. Se recessario, allinesre secarda schemi: A,B,C.

2 VIE NORMALMENTE CHIUSA {SEN50 ANTIORARIQ APERTURA)

At} Posiziore normiz rrerte chiuss, allinesre camme, pignone, ‘ndicatar’,

swtck "A" imaegnato.

A2) Posiziore alimentaa, valio a apertz, switch “B" ‘rpegnzto.

2 VIE NORMALMENTE APERTA (SENSO ANTIGRARIO CHIUSURA)

B1) Pasiziore noimalmerre #perta, # ‘neare czmme e pigrone, indicstor a

a0° rispen alle carrre, sactch "AY imoegnato.

B2} Posiziore alimentasa, valvo a cHusa, swiick "BY impagrato.

2 VIE NORMALMENTE APERTA (SENSO ORARIC CHIUSURA)

C1} Posiziore normalmerre sperta, 7 ‘neare cemme, pighang e indicztori.
s tck "B imoegnata,

C2) Posiziore alimentasa, vahio a chusa, swiick A" imoegnato.

A CABLAGGIO ELETTRICO
TENSIONE PERICOLOSA
Scellenare I'zlimantaricre eletirica arima di onaqare sull'zppacecchiatira,

Controllare il corette saraogio nel pressacave (135

Rir1mmera |a 2hier i (3],

Calrare la glizaa 30 <. cawo alettioo orivdi far passara il attraverse il pressacave (135
Collagare i fili ai norsatti (20 seconde quarta riportatn nells schema elettrico, veai cohema
41 etichetta,

Serrare e viti del rooesetti (20 1earda Ln castiavite.

Raccezliere (il deritro le dug
Serrane fortamante la gliera i1
Rirertare il cazaschic (1) 1. J'\tardolo ir seren ovario firo allo scoata.
Ahnassare il blacon i sicarezza 8],

ATTENZIONE
LiliFzae pressacavi conformi &l g-ade di areteriona nel boy.

INTRODUCTION
Read ~hese instrLctiors prior -0 ‘nstallzton ancior star-uo of the unit
to prevent damage or injury.

SYMBOLS
In these instrucsians, the fallowing illustrzt ons zre used as weming
znd ‘mormatian syrrbols:

INDICATION
“his symao identifes inforrr atior the ‘nstallerioperstor must trke
paricular note o,
WARNING!
“his symao reers to nperatons anc instrusians which muss 2e “ollowed
w'th greas cere To prevent carmege or destiuct on of the devige.

DANGER!
“his symao identifes aparzt'ons anc instrusions which mus: 2e “ollowed
w'th greas cere To prevens risk o njury.
TRANSPORT AND STORAGE
“he aox shaule nat suffer impacts ard falls that cou d comaronse -he strucurs
resiszarce of its prots. The bog muss oe stored r 7 place with & temperature
betwean - 0° ard 50°C, ard must not he exansed to UM, rays.

TECHMICAL DATA
READ THESE INSTRUCTICNS BEFGRE INSTALLING THE BOX

Read ard follow the safety irstrictiors in<his menuz to aveid njury,
dezth and signif cant property damages.

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS
HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE

Disconnas the power supay heore working or ~he equ'prmen.

WARNING! DG NOT REMOVE THE COVER WHEN THE EQUIPMENT

15 LIVE.

Do not excead ~he switch limitet'ons of Lse. Ceceadirg limits may cause
equiorrert damaces. The evel of protecion depends an -he czble gland ard wiring
mehoc usad.

Limit switch box for use an cuartar turn valves (20° rotation).
Tollows the procedure below bafore using the LSO

I~ MICRO SWITCH CALIBRATION AND INDICATOR ALIGNMENT.
Lift the safety lock {18} and zurn he cover (1) courter-clackwise znd then emove in.
I nex y, 5 qn as folloes C

2 WAY NORMALLY CLDSED {COUNTER-CLOCKWISE OPENING)

At} tormally closed positior, aligr cams, pir ons, indicstors, switch *A°

engaged.

A2) Poveered aos't'on, valve open, switch "B engzged.

2 WAY NORMALLY OPEN {(COUNTER-CLOCKWISE CLOSING)

B1} hormally open posisian, align cams and piniors, ‘ndizatars 26°

frarr cams, s tch “A" encagad.

B2} Powered aos'ton, valve dosad, switch "B" engaged.

2 WAY NORMALLY OPEN {CLOCKWISE CLOSING)

C1) hormally open posision, align cams, pinions, ndicators, swizch “B" engagad.

C2) Powered ooston, valve cosed, swivch "A" engaged.

WIRING
HAZARDQUS YOLTAGE
Diczrinect the peer suzply befare wardng o the zqripment,

Check corract cazle glanz gz 130

Rercwe the Urinn a1 019) from the cazle lard 730

Taread 112 Uvier nuat {13} o1 the cable and tread the wires through the cable glatz 0135
Comzet the wirss 1o T2 teerinals (200 followir g the wirieg diagram.

Sew diag-ar o the label.

Tigprten 142 tenminal sorses (20) 15003 A
fata the wirss in 12 tae dizg
Firmby tigltaa the Urinn ot (19).
Reassanbla 92 Zover (1) tLrirg it clockwize to 2ad stop.
Levwer Tz safety lock §

SCTEWRITRT,

WARNING
s cable glands ampliant with the bes aretectian zraze.

INTRODUCTION
Les prégerites insthictiang dabvert e lies avant lirstallatior etiod 1a rise er service,
Afir o' éviter tout dammage pour les hiens natérizls cr tout darger poar les tessonaes,

SYMBOLES
Ces inatrctizns penr utilisation atilicaat les siivantes illLstratior s er guise da synboles
'avertissemert et 2indication :
INDICATION
= Ce eymbiole siznale lirdicatizn gue Nirstallaterrigé-ant deivert obmerer plis
particuligrerent.
ATTENTION !
Ce sumbole se réfere & nes opératicrs et 4 des instri.cticrs qui doivert Etre
e dtée de fagon aréeise, Afin d éviter 2'endmirager s ds sétuirg |2 ispositif,

DANGER !

Ce eymbiole se réfire 3 nes opératiors gt & des instn.cicr s gui dobert étre

axdc atées de fagon arécse, afin d éviter tent danzer poar les persannes.
TRANSPORT ET ENTREPOSAGE
Li: bieiite e eloit <abir i hew-ts i chutes susceptiblas ne nuire & |5 résistarce stracrell
28 525 composants. La beite deit éfra steckée dans des lisux présentant are températare
comprise 2ate =107 et SI°C, et elle 2 noit pas &tre sourise 21 rayers Wltravinlats,

DONMEES TECHNIQUES
LIRE LES PRESENTES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'INSTALLER LA BOITE

Pou- éviter les blessaras, la mort ou 2es dommages matériels impo-tants,
lire et respecta totes lec iret-uctions de sdearité coten.zs dars ce mandzl.

CONSERVER LES PRESENTES INSTRUCTIONS
’ j TEMSIGN DANGEREUSE

Délrzricher 'alimertatior &lactrizie avart de trawiller sur [ éoquiperent.

ATTENTION | NE PAS ENLEVER LE COUVERCLE QUAND

L'APPAREIL EST 50US TENSION.

Ha pas dépasses mas les limitas d'tilisatizn das intern.ptenrs. Le dépassement

e limites pert erdommager | dp"arml La nenrd ne protectior dépand
a1 nressa-Etope Bt e la méthads ne ciblage arilisde.
Beitier ne fin ne couse pelrvanias 3 muact de toar (-atation $07).
Saivie la arecddira saivante svant da mettee [z SQT en sarvice.

E ETALONNAGE DES MICRORUPTEURS ET ALIGNEMENT DES INDICATEURS.

Seillawas e biloe ne cdorrind (13) ef tousner le co.y
e aiglilles o Jre moatie, puic 12 etirer. 518

2 VOIES NORMALEMENT FERMEES
[OUVERTURE SENS INVERSE DES AIGUILLES D'UNE MONTRE)

A1} Position normalement fermde, aligre les cames, le rigron at e irdicater.rs,
PrerrteLr o & v enelenché.
A2} Position snis Ternsion, vanng cllerta, irtamipteu” « B » enclenché.

2 VOIES NORMALEMENT QUVERTES
(FERMETURE SENS INVERSE DES AIGUILLES D'UNE MONTRE}

B 1) Position no-malement crverta, aligrer les camas et g pioner, indicaten-s
490 par rappoT Al R 2005 B enzlenc g,

B2} Position snis tensian, vanne ferméz, irtamupteu” « B » enclenché.

2 ¥OIES HORMALEMENT QUVERTES

{FERMETURE SEMS DES AIGUILLES D'UNE MONTRE)

€1} Position nomalement crverta, &ligrer les camas, le zigron 2t lecirdicaterrs,
it peLr « B enclerché.

€2} Position snils tensian, vanne ferméa, irtamptel « Ay erclaizhé.

CABLAGE ELECTRIQUE
TENSION DANGEREUSE
Débrzncher I'alimertaticr dlactrizue avart de travailler sur 'éguiparent.

% dang le sens inverse & cell
3, aligas selon les sohémas @ A BT

aifier gue s pressa-Atenpe 113) est Lier sgré.

Retirer e éxren uaicr (193 21 cressa-Stoape (13).

lorter le écron Lrion (13} sir le cible électrizie, nuis faire passa- e file dans
le nresea-dtoape (13

Raccerdas les fils zx bones (307 selan le schéma e raccordement, wair scléms
41 |'atiguetta,

Serra les vic dec bomes (207 4 zize d I touras.

Rassembler les fils & Lintérizr zes nevx clips (21

Serra s Scron ariand 19).

Rercrtz: be cogrele {7 en b tounat nans b sens des Aguillzs d'une montre
st a ce qulil atteione 13 bitéa.

Ahaisear e varrai da se arité (18}

ATTENTION
Uiliser des presse-3toapes conformes au neard 2e protecticr o boitiz-.

EINLEITUNG
Fiesa Arlcizu s muss vor derInsmallatin Lndinder Inhetichazh = ge esor o
U~ 401w Prrsencnschinar 2uecmeide 1,

SYMBOLE

leicse Bt chsanlcizu g serder dic falear dor kb Idargen als \Wan oo Hivaciszeichen
wrrat ndet:

HINWEISIEICHEN

ACHTUNG!
Pipsan synbel bazicht s ch zuf bedizrungen ard Avsrizingen, die goraa susgefien
werdr v missen, o= die Iaseadd quon ader Sorsdung dis Goedtes fueciminide .
GEFAHR!
ii Pipszn synbel bazicht 5 ch zuf bedizrungen ard Avsrizingen, die goraa susgefien

worde v missen, u= Gofaoren fire Poosorar zuecimeiden.

TRANSPORT UND LAGERUNG

Ber 525k

¥

nwrrdr v pdar honrtcezlor, dadek kaoocis
: ig-werden. Jor Soaabschiane miss iU =gobuanar mis sl
wad 07 gelznant sendor. broeafkeire s Ly BastrakLirg a0sgrss—t
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

LESEN SIE VOR DER INSTALLATION DES SCHALTSCHRANKS

DIE YORLIEGENDEN HINWEISE DURCH

U arletzuanar ederdey tad won Morschor edee s v Sachschicor sy vomeideon,
Irszr und Ban gen Sie Ritte alle Sickarheits sinacise in d 2ser 4alsitung.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG AUF

ié GEFAHRLICHE SPANNUNG
I i diz Stromerrserung, bevor Sic Abaiten zn den Ceatar dueshfi aren,

ACHTUNG!!! ABDECKUNG NICHT ABNEHMEN, WENMN SPANNUNG

AN DEM GERAT ANLIEGT,

[ir Mutzungsg orewerts nar Sshaltar 4
Jhe s ansitar dor G 1k
“ngtvan de s Kahcheorss wranbu s und von ¢
Fraschalte Schaltsebrank zu- Worer tung cuf arte Aichargzee vilen | : ]
Lot o gendsr—aiion vor, hoen s Sin dor Fansebater Schaltsebns nk i1 lictric s reamen

0. t;r o]

IIE' EICHEN DER MIKROSCHALTER UMD AUSRICHTUNG DER ANZEIGEN.

sickarhei blotkmnr "8 wchawacn ard Brckal (1 cegen rar LFrzr garsing nichen uan

abnehmen. -riedericw vzl s zusrichte vee —a@ Pliror: &)
NORMALERWEISE GESCHLOSSENES 2-WEGE-VENTIL
ZUM OFFMEN GEGEN DEN UHRZEIGERSINN DREHEN})
AN Ropr =0 areeisn rassl
sehaltar &% ansicHon.
A2) Posicion wror Spann g, gerffretes el Schaltee 3 grdriickt,
NORMALERWEISE GEGFFNETES 2 WEGE-VENTIL
[ZUM SCHLIESSEN GEGEM DEN UHRZEIGERSINM DREHEN)

B} boor =3 e

lnsseng Posizion, kckar, [R7e, &nzcicar, ged (e e

‘0"| inn, koskar und Riwel usr chtar, Anricar G

asson, boabar BY godiloht.
NORMALERWEISE GEQOFFNETES 2-WEGE-VENTIL
[ZUM SCHLIESSEN IM UHRZEIGERSINN DREHEN)
€1 bopr =g areiss codncte Position, kockar, litzal uad Arecige- aus
sohaltar 1Y gedilcht
£2} Position urer dpznnuc, Yontil casslassen, sozkar A% god-ira.

it 1en,

VERDRAHTUNG
GEFAHRLICHE SPANNUNG
Teetinien Sie die Strenmersarzing, bevor Sie 2rbeiten ar den Gaeter durcfiare,

1134 prifan.

OrdrungsgamaBer “astziek drelmonert de| hahplwprfrh Al
[(laanwurftrer 193 wori der Kanalversch

Dig berau-fmita: 59 aif das itrr'mkahpl anfieaa, . D|= Drrlnp dueeh die
Fanalersrabuag r,l.%;fuhren.

Die D-ahte gerd? den £ngaber im Schaltplan ar daq Kleriman (200 anschligben (sishe
Etikett!.
Die Schracber da Klemmen (200 mit Szbracbenzieher fastzianzn.

Dig D-ahte in dz beizer Clips 217 anf1zamen.

[z nitter (19) <réftig fectzishien.

Deckal {3 wizda aufsetren und im Jheeeigarsinn bis 7o snachlag mrazs.
Sicherl |en.fhloc<ier.1rr_1 {72 shserkan.

ACHTUNG!
vanwerden Sie Kabehea-schrauzingen, die der Sowstzorad das Schaltschrarks ertsnrechen.
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INSTALLAZIGNE DIRETTA. Hamur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm, D <=18 mm
Cormrorme alle ¢'sposiz oni ¥DIVDL3843

7 fiitare, serranda fortemente fna alls bazuts i quatho serr” diblocco
2) Posiziorare il mady o sulla stelo dell‘attuazare .

31 Mlingare " pignane 22 & moculo & pos zionato sull‘attuasare .

4z} Montare il aox soprs |“attuasare.

4b) Accertrrsi di porter o fro a battuta.

5iMissare " box irgaggiardo e ¢ 'pssL’ pemidi oocco firo a sentire

ur "dick” cheinc'cz il correttn aggarcio.

DIRECT INSTALLATION. Namur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm, D =18 mm
YDINVDL3B45 complizn:

“1Tirmly screw ir the four lagk pirs -0 erd stoo.

2} Position the made e an-he actator rad.

33 Mlign pinion 22 7o rodule & or the acustar.

4z Kount <he 20x on the sciator,

4bi Make sure it hits erd stoa.

51 secuig the box Foaking he clips on the lock pirs urt” you hear a "click"
thar ir dicates carrect hook up.

INSTALLATION DIRECTE. Mamur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm, D <=18 mm

Con“nime aux disoosizians YOI DI3843
I Wisser es quetre govpilles de verrouillzge en es serrant jusqu'a la hutée.
ZiPoser e mody e sur atge de rotionneur.

31 Mligner e pigron 22 fvec le mocule 6 e sur
4z} Monter la baitier scr 'act onnaur.

Aby Veiller a e placer er fir de butée.

5y Miser 13 oof-e en ergageant es o 'ps sur les goupilles ce verrouillage jusqu'a
ce que | on entence un ¢ 'c quiindicue que | engagement est corect,

FCHonneur.

DIREKTE INSTALLATION Mamur Muster 30:30, h: 26-30 mm, D <=13 mm

Frisprir v den dostiTmargor ¢ 1 RIESY

Ak sickorslor, dassoe
Y schaltss wrark batrsticar, :
hiirharen , <lis<® cin-aston assen.

ag r.abrzchtwnrde.
s zuf der Black areapt

o mtelem

INSTALLAZIONE CON STAFFA. Namur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm,
D =18 mm

Con“oime alle ¢'sposiz oni VDIYDL3843

“Inser're i cuattro dadi nalle risaettive sedi cells steFs | switere, sarrendn “artaments
firc alla bethuma i cuattra parni di blocco .

ZiTissare e dua staffe soora “zttuatore utilizzance le quatio vt e le quatiro rondelle.
3} Posiziorare modulo pid prolungz sullo e o call‘attuatare .

4 Allineare * pignana 22 & mocula & pos'zionato sull‘attuasare .

5) Mortare il box soora e swaffe, accerardasi d° portarlo <ino & ba—utz.

b Missare box ingaggiando le clips su” pami di 2occo fino a sertre un "c'ck”
cheirdica” cometto aggansio.

INSTALLATION WITH BRACKET. Namur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm,
D =18 mm

YOINVDLIB4S complin:

“Vnsert the faur nuts 'n the re evant bracke: seats, firm sciew in <he four ock pins
to end stop.

7 Secure the two arackets over the actuator LS rg the “our sorews and washers.

3} Position the mady e plus exzensian an the zctuator rod.

4 plign pinion 22 <o rrodule & or the acuztor.

59 Moun the hox or the brackets making sure 't hits erd stoa.

b1 secuia the box Foaking he clips on the lock pirs urt” you hear a "click”

tha irdicates carrect hook up.

INSTALLATION AVEC BRIDE. Namur pattern 80x30, h: 20-30 mm, D =18 mm

Con“nime aux disaosizions YOIV DI3B43

“Vnserer les quatre doous dars les lngements raspaci's ce la bride,

serrer |es cuatie goua es deverroL age er les serrzns jusqu'er butea.

2 Tixer las deus brides supports au-dessus de 'act'onnaur a | aide

das quetre vis et des cuatre ondelles.

3j Plecer e modv e ef 5z 1z onge sur la tice de 'acionrer.

4 pligner e pigron 22 zvec le mocule 6 5tué sur ‘zotionneur.

5i Morter |a boite sur les or'des en ve' ant a ce qu soit en ausée.

£ Mixer la oof-e en ergageant es ¢ ps sur les coupilles ce verrauillage

juscu a ce cue l'on erterde ur dlic qu”inc'que que | encagement est correct.

INSTALLATION MIT BOGEL Namur Muster 0x30, h: 20-30 mm, D =18 mm

Frspric - don desti—margar o 3R

T3 Eic win s Buttarn nod @ otsarnshende v 5iwe des 180 s cirfthie v, i vicr
. - fostzichn.

dral et dien Scheaabor und didier Lt degssheibar

sehiiz arfestige 1.

dom
] 1 27 dem Sebaft ras Schitees anst enaren.
I't7 prsitinvicrter Kocnl & Zusrichtn

s chaltss wrark Cher dev e 0o mart eeen, daracf 2eatar, dass o kis 2um
nsch ag cobrzcht
a3 Schaltss wrark becsicar, dasu d e <lips 2uf dor Black arzpfar mt ciaem
hiirharen , <lis<® cin-gston assen.

INSTALLAZIGNE COM STAFFA. Namur pattern 130x30,
Con“oime alle ¢ sposiz oni VDIWYDL3843

“Vnsarre le estensiani sulle stefe

2 Inserre i cuattio dadi nalle risaettive sedi cellz stefs | swvitere, sarrendn
fortemanta fino alla aattuta i qua=ra perni ¢ blocoa

3iTissare e dua staffe spora ‘sttuatare Ltilizzance le quettro vt e le quetho
rorde e

45! Altezza stelo 30mm. Posizianare |7 solz pro ungs sullo stelo de “sthuatare .
4b} Altezzs stelo <—30mm. Posiziorare modulo pit pralurga sullo sse o
dell‘attuazare .

51 Allineare " pignane 22 & moculo 5 pos zionato sull‘attuasare .

B Mortare il box soprs le stafe, socertandos” di parter o fno a battuta,
FiTissare " box ingagpiando le clips su” pemi di aocco fino a sertre

ur "dlick” che inc'cz il corretto aggarcio.

INSTALLATION WITH BRACKET. Namur pattern 130x30,
YOINDC3E4S complizn:

“Vnsert the extersons on the brackess.

21 Insert the four nuts ' the re evant brackes seats, firm screw in<he four ok
pirs to end stop.

31 Secuie the tive orackets over the actuazor L g the “our sorews and washers.
4z} Roc height S0mm. Only place the extensior an the actuatar rod.

4b) Rad height <—30mm. Posizian -he madule plus extensior or the acustar roc.
51 Align pinion 22 zo rodula & or the acuztar.

fi Moun the hox or the brackets making sure 't hits erd stoa.

71 Secuie the box Foaking he clips an the lock pirs urt you hear a "click"

tha irdicates carrect hook up.

INSTALLATION AVEC BRIDE. Namur pattern 130x30,

Carrpime aux disansizions YOIYDI3843

“Vnsérer les extensiors sur es brides.

21 Insérer les quatre &crous dars les logemants respacics ce |a bride,

serrer |es cuatie goua es deverrol age er les serrans jusqu'er butee,

31 Tizer las deus brides supports au-dessus de I'act onnewr a | aide ces quatre
wis et des qurtre rancelles.

4z} Hauteur de |7 tige - 50 mm. Poser le mocule et 55 re onge

sui lasige ce | actonnaur.

4b} lzumeur ce la <ige <~ 30 mm. Placer le mode e et 37 17 onge

sui lasige ce | actonnaur.

5j Alignar & pigron 22 zvec le mocule B $'tué sur ‘zctionneur.

fi Morter |a boita sur las ar'des enve' ant & ce qu' soit en autée.

7iTizer 13 oofe en ergageant es o pssur les coupilles ce verrauillage

juscu & ce cue I'on erterde ur dic gu”ing’que que | engagement est comect.

INSTALLATION MIT BUGEL Mamur Muster 130x30,

Frisprir v den dostiTmargor ¥ 1 EEIE Y

dorliirgerarger a0 d 2 e cnfirer

cntsarechonde v &I dos e s cirfithie , ris vice
araLken uan krdtig ais rum Arschlzg fastrichon.

mt de iz Soheagber und desisr Lnteegscheibar fhee
ofirst gon.

=5 a0 memn. M- die Varlingen.rg anf de - Schat

csitinnic or.

Fiitzas positicnic ar.
o 22 mit ot dom Sty pesitinicrtar Kocnl & Zusricht
a3 Schaltss wrark Chor de 8ee nomort seen, daraf ooatar, dass o biszam
Anschag oabrnshtwi .

fischaltss rark beicsicer, daru d o Clips Auf der Black srapfar met riacm
hirharcn , <lis<® cinaston asscn.




